
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3063
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2014
SCHEMES IN TAMIL NADU
S.R. Shri Vijay Kumar

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Centrally sponsored schemes being implemented to assist Tamil Nadu for enhancing water resources and reduce their exploitation;

(b) the amount allocated/released to Tamil Nadu during the last two years; and

(c) the achievements made by the State Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION (PROF.
SANWAR LAL JAT)

(a) Currently, Command Area Development and Water Management (CADWM) and Repair, Renovation & Restoration (RRR)
Centrally Sponsored schemes are being implemented by the Government of Tamil Nadu to ensure optimal utilization of available water resources.

(b)&(c) The amount allocated/released under different schemes to Tamil Nadu in the last two years and the progress there under is given at Annexure.
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